

Serial No. 06
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 52 of 2024

Smti. Minaris Mawlieh Vs. State of Meghalaya & Anr. Date of Order: 15.10.2025

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P. Yobin, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.
Mr. L. Syiem, Adv.
Ms. B. Ramsiej, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. PP.
Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl. PP.

Heard Mr. P. Yobin, learned counsel for the appellant, who has commenced his argument, but could not complete the same. Accordingly, matter is listed for further hearing on the next date.

List it after 1(one) week.

Judge

Meghalaya
15.10.2025
"D. Nary, PS"